

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1198 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Dr. Sudhakar Mahadeo KhunePETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Mah. Thr. Pso, Ps Paoni, Tah. Paoni,RESPONDENT
Dist. Bhandara.**

**PRASHANT ANAND GODE for Petitioner
APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

**At the req of Mr Dhruv Sharma Adv h/f MR Prakash Naidu Adv
for the applicant. S.O. 24.03.2026**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)