



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1198 OF 2023

Dr. Sudhakar Mahadeo Khune Vs State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. J.D. Bastian, counsel h/f Mr P.N. Naidu, counsel for applicant.
Mr. K.R. Lule, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J

DATE : 24/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that connected application is already kept on 27/03/2026 and requested to tag the application.
2. In view of that, list this application along with Criminal Application (APL) No. 1058 of 2025 on 27/03/2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)