



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.1198/2023

Dr.Sudhakar Mahadeo Khune

..VS..

State of Mah., thr.PSO Paoni, Tahsil Paoni, District Bhandara

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Mrs.H.N.Prabhu, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 27/03/2026

1. Learned APP for the State has filed written notes on behalf of the State. She shall supply the copy of the same to learned counsel for the applicant as today none appears for the applicant.

2. Stand over to **2.4.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!